
 
 

Running Order – Judging Schedule 

2 Limited Entry CKC Scent Detection Trials 

(1 trial per day) 
 

Instinct, Novice, Open, Excellent, Masters 

 
                           

 

July 8 and 9, 2023 
 

Stu Armour Hall 

1438 Fisher Rd 

Cobble Hill, BC 

NOTE: THIS IS A NO SMOKING/NO VAPING FACILITY 

 
JUDGES 

Kathleen Coombs -Mill Bay– Saturday (All Levels) 
Cathy Merrithew Campbell River – Sunday (All Levels) 

 
 

These events are held under the rules and regulations of the Canadian Kennel Club  
Event & Emergency contact: Lee Hartfield   250-588-2445 events@synergycanine.ca 
 
Emergency Veterinarians  

Central Island Veterinary Emergency Clinic 
6550 Metral Drive Nanaimo, V9T 2L8  
PH (250) 933-0913 

WAVES 
947 Langford Parkway, Langford, V9B 0A5  
PH (778) 432-4322 

 

 

 

 

mailto:events@synergycanine.ca


JUDGING SCHEDULE 

Saturday 

General Briefing 7:45am 

Novice briefing/walkthrough 8:00 sharp 

First dog on the line at 8:15 

Novice Containers to Interiors 

Novice Exterior 

Open briefing/walkthroughs 

Open Containers to Interiors 

Open Exterior 

Lunch (30 min) will be when Open Exterior is completed 

Afternoon  

Excellent briefing/walkthrough 11:40am 

First dog on the line 11:55am 

Excellent Containers 

Excellent Exterior to Interior (may be done separately) 

Masters briefing/walkthrough (approx. 2pm but may be earlier depending when Excellent is done) 

Masters Container to Interior 

Masters Exterior 

 

Sunday 

General Briefing 7:45am 

Novice briefing/walkthrough 8:00 sharp 

First dog on the line at 8:15 

Instinct 

Novice Containers to Interiors 

Novice Exterior 

Open briefing/Walkthroughs 

Open Containers to Interiors 

Open Exterior 

Lunch (30 min) will be when Open Exterior is completed 

Afternoon  

Excellent briefing/walkthrough 11:50am 

First dog on the line 12:05pm 

Excellent Containers to Interiors 

Excellent Exterior 

Masters briefing/walkthrough (approx. 2pm but may be earlier depending when Excellent is done) 

Masters Container to Exterior 

Masters Interior 



RUNNING ORDERS 

SATURDAY 

Container to Interior - Novice Order   Cat  #   Sat   

German Shepherd Dog (Kona) 1   150   C/I   

Retriever (Golden) (Oakley) 2   151   C/I   

German Shepherd Dog (Jet) 3   152   C/I   

Australian Shepherd (Georgia) 4   154   C/I   

Retriever (Golden) (Stig) 5   155   C/I   

German Shepherd Dog (Agent) 6   350   I   

Total for Container to Interior - Novice           6 

 

Exterior - Novice Order   Cat  #   Sat   

German Shepherd Dog (Kona) 1   150   E   

Retriever (Golden) (Oakley) 2   151   E   

German Shepherd Dog (Jet) 3   152   E   

Australian Shepherd (Georgia) 4   154   E   

Retriever (Golden) (Stig) 5   155   E   

Border Terrier (Pepper) 6   214   E   

German Shepherd Dog (Agent) 7   350   E   

Total for Exterior - Novice           7 

 

  



Container to Interior - Open Order   Cat  #   Sat   

Manchester Terrier (Metric) 1   200   C   

Collie (Rough) (Harper) 2   201   C   

Retriever (Golden) (Truman) 3   209   C   

Cairn Terrier (Angus) 4   211   C   

American Eskimo Dog (Miniature) (Crystal) 5   213   C   

Weimaraner (Jean) 6   203   C/I   

Retriever (Golden) (Remi) 7   204   C/I   

Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) (Pies) 8   205   C/I   

Dandie Dinmont Terrier (Corky) 9   206   C/I   

Border Terrier (Madeliene) 10   208   C/I   

Spaniel (American Cocker) (Mango) 11   210   C/I   

Border Terrier (Pepper) 12   214   C/I   

Shiba Inu (Tanner) 13   215   C/I   

Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) (Aaliyah) 14   252   I   

Tibetan Spaniel (Bodhi) 15   253   I   

Retriever (Golden) (Wylie) 16   254   I   

Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) (Lucy) 17   257   I   

Total for Container to Interior - Open           17 

 

Exterior - Open Order   Cat  #   Sat   

Collie (Rough) (Harper) 1   201   E   

Weimaraner (Jean) 2   203   E   

Retriever (Golden) (Remi) 3   204   E   

Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) (Pies) 4   205   E   

Dandie Dinmont Terrier (Corky) 5   206   E   

Border Terrier (Madeliene) 6   208   E   

Retriever (Golden) (Truman) 7   209   E   

Spaniel (American Cocker) (Mango) 8   210   E   

Shiba Inu (Tanner) 9   215   E   

Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) (Aaliyah) 10   252   E   

Keeshond (Blaze) 11   550   E   

Total for Exterior - Open           11 

 

  



Container - Excellent Order   Cat  #   Sat   

Poodle (Miniature) (Alex) 1   250   C   

Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) (Aaliyah) 2   252   C   

Tibetan Spaniel (Bodhi) 3   253   C   

Retriever (Golden) (Wylie) 4   254   C   

Retriever (Golden) (Quill) 5   255   C   

Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) (Lucy) 6   257   C   

Total for Container - Excellent           6 

 

Exterior to Interior - Excellent Order   Cat  #   Sat   

Poodle (Miniature) (Alex) 1   250   E   

Retriever (Golden) (Wylie) 2   254   E   

Retriever (Golden) (Quill) 3   255   E   

Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) (Lucy) 4   257   E   

Dalmatian (Dauber) 5   300   E   

Manchester Terrier (Metric) 6   200   E/I   

American Eskimo Dog (Miniature) (Crystal) 7   213   E/I   

Spaniel (English Cocker) (Devlyn) 8   305   E/I   

Spaniel (English Cocker) (Rhythm) 9   451   E/I   

Toy Fox Terrier (Rango) 10   452   E/I   

Collie (Rough) (Harper) 11   201   I   

Entlebucher Mountain Dog (Bodhi) 12   302   I   

Spaniel (English Cocker) (Ziggy) 13   450   I   

Cairn Terrier (Spirit) 14   453   I   

Total for Exterior to Interior - Excellent           14 

 

  



Container to Interior - Master Order   Cat  #   Sat   

Entlebucher Mountain Dog (Bodhi) 1   302   C   

Toy Fox Terrier (Zak) 2   303   C   

Spaniel (English Cocker) (Devlyn) 3   305   C   

Dalmatian (Dauber) 4   300   C   

Spaniel (Welsh Springer) (Watson) 5   307   C/I   

Shetland Sheepdog (Parker) 6   301   C/I   

Spaniel (English Cocker) (Amy) 7   304   C/I   

Dalmatian (Yahtzee!) 8   500   I   

Papillon (Mojo) 9   501   I   

Total for Container to Interior- Master           9 

 

Exterior - Master Order   Cat  #   Sat   

Shetland Sheepdog (Parker) 1   301   E   

Entlebucher Mountain Dog (Bodhi) 2   302   E   

Spaniel (English Cocker) (Amy) 3   304   E   

Spaniel (Welsh Springer) (Watson) 4   307   E   

Spaniel (English Cocker) (Ziggy) 5   450   E   

Spaniel (English Cocker) (Ever) 6   650   E   

German Shepherd Dog (Kiya) 7   651   E   

Poodle (Miniature) (Trek) 8   652   E   

Total for Exterior - Master           8 

  



SUNDAY 

Instinct Order   Cat  #   Sun   

Australian Shepherd (Mymic) 1   100   1   

Pekingese (Chidi) 2   101   1   

Border Terrier (Lucca) 3   102   1   

Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) (Finn) 4   103   1   

Total for Instinct           4 
 

Container to Interior - Novice Order   Cat  #   Sun   

Collie (Rough) (Arwyn) 1   156   C   

Australian Shepherd (Mymic) 2   100   C/I   

Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) (Finn) 3   103   C/I   

German Shepherd Dog (Kona) 4   150   C/I   

Retriever (Golden) (Oakley) 5   151   C/I   

Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) (Paris) 6   153   C/I   

Shetland Sheepdog (Vega) 7   157   C/I   

Total for Container to Interior - Novice           7 

 

Exterior - Novice Order   Cat  #   Sun   

Australian Shepherd (Mymic) 1   100   E   

Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) (Finn) 2   103   E   

German Shepherd Dog (Kona) 3   150   E   

Retriever (Golden) (Oakley) 4   151   E   

Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) (Paris) 5   153   E   

Shetland Sheepdog (Vega) 6   157   E   

Beagle (Promise) 7   216   E   

Total for Exterior - Novice           7 

 

  



Container to Interior - Open Order   Cat  #   Sun   

Manchester Terrier (Metric) 1   200   C   

Collie (Rough) (Harper) 2   201   C   

Cairn Terrier (Angus) 3   211   C   

Beagle (Promise) 4   216   C   

Weimaraner (Logan) 5   202   C/I   

Retriever (Golden) (Remi) 6   204   C/I   

Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) (Pies) 7   205   C/I   

Dandie Dinmont Terrier (Corky) 8   206   C/I   

Collie (Rough) (Sligo) 9   207   C/I   

Spaniel (American Cocker) (Mango) 10   210   C/I   

Poodle (Standard) (Koi) 11   212   C/I   

Collie (Rough) (Arwyn) 12   156   I   

Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) (Aaliyah) 13   252   I   

Tibetan Spaniel (Bodhi) 14   253   I   

Retriever (Golden) (Wylie) 15   254   I   

Beagle (Divot) 16   400   I   

Total for Container to Interior - Open           16 

 

Exterior - Open Order   Cat  #   Sun   

Collie (Rough) (Arwyn) 1   156   E   

Collie (Rough) (Harper) 2   201   E   

Weimaraner (Logan) 3   202   E   

Retriever (Golden) (Remi) 4   204   E   

Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) (Pies) 5   205   E   

Dandie Dinmont Terrier (Corky) 6   206   E   

Collie (Rough) (Sligo) 7   207   E   

Spaniel (American Cocker) (Mango) 8   210   E   

Poodle (Standard) (Koi) 9   212   E   

Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) (Aaliyah) 10   252   E   

Beagle (Divot) 11   400   E   

Keeshond (Blaze) 12   550   E   

Total for Exterior - Open           12 

 

  



 

Container to Interior - Excellent Order   Cat  #   Sun   

Poodle (Miniature) (Alex) 1   250   C   

Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) (Aaliyah) 2   252   C   

Tibetan Spaniel (Bodhi) 3   253   C   

Retriever (Golden) (Wylie) 4   254   C   

Retriever (Golden) (Quill) 5   255   C   

Rottweiler (Kali) 6   251   C/I   

Shetland Sheepdog (Luke) 7   256   C/I   

Manchester Terrier (Metric) 8   200   I   

Collie (Rough) (Harper) 9   201   I   

Spaniel (English Cocker) (Ziggy) 10   450   I   

Spaniel (English Cocker) (Rhythm) 11   451   I   

Cairn Terrier (Spirit) 12   453   I   

Total for Container to Interior - Excellent           12 

 

Exterior - Excellent Order   Cat  #   Sun   

Manchester Terrier (Metric) 1   200   E   

Poodle (Miniature) (Alex) 2   250   E   

Rottweiler (Kali) 3   251   E   

Retriever (Golden) (Wylie) 4   254   E   

Retriever (Golden) (Quill) 5   255   E   

Shetland Sheepdog (Luke) 6   256   E   

Dalmatian (Dauber) 7   300   E   

Spaniel (English Cocker) (Rhythm) 8   451   E   

Entlebucher Mountain Dog (Georgie) 9   600   E   

Total for Exterior - Excellent           9 

 

  



Container to Exterior- Master Order   Cat  #   Sun   

Dalmatian (Dauber) 1   300   C   

Spaniel (English Cocker) (Egypt) 2   306   C   

Shetland Sheepdog (Parker) 3   301   C/E   

Otterhound (Eliza) 4   308   C/E   

Mixed Breed (Dougal) 5   309   C/E   

Spaniel (Welsh Springer) (Watson) 6   307   E   

Spaniel (English Cocker) (Ziggy) 7   450   E   

Spaniel (English Cocker) (Ever) 8   650   E   

German Shepherd Dog (Kiya) 9   651   E   

Poodle (Miniature) (Trek) 10   652   E   

Total for Container to Exterior- Master           10 

 

Interior - Master Order   Cat  #   Sun   

Shetland Sheepdog (Parker) 1   301   I   

Otterhound (Eliza) 2   308   I   

Mixed Breed (Dougal) 3   309   I   

Dalmatian (Yahtzee!) 4   500   I   

Papillon (Mojo) 5   501   I   

Total for Interior - Master           5 

 


